

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18588/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2023 in DBCWP No. 5662/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI PANDEY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18751-18752/2023 (XIV)

Date : 25-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR
Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rajeshawari Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Nirop Sukrithy, Adv.
Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Parashar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matters stand adjourned by four weeks in terms of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER