

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18588/2023
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2023
in DBCWP No. 5662/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature for
Rajasthan at Jaipur]

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUCHI PANDEY

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18751-18752/2023 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 26987-26988/2024 (XIV)

Date : 29-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Jay Nirupam, Adv.

Mr. D. Girish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Giri, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Sisodia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

Mr. Yogesh Kumar Mahur, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chibber, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) List on 14th May, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR